

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 541 of 2026

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.
1 of 2026
In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 541 of 2026**

=====

ANILBHAI HARIVAN GOSWAMI

**Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

MR PRAVIN GONDALIYA(1974) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2
MR. ADITYA JADEJA, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 23/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

The board shows that the notice has not been received back.

The interim relief granted by the learned Trial Court at Exh. 48 is extended till next date of hearing.

List on 18.06.2026.

VASIM S. SAIYED

(S. V. PINTO,J)