

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 541 of 2026

With

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.
1 of 2026**

In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 541 of 2026

=====

ANILBHAI HARIVAN GOSWAMI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR PRAVIN GONDALIYA(1974) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

MR MEET THAKKAR, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 18/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of the sick note circulated by learned advocate
Mr. Pravin Gondaliya appearing for the applicant, stand over to
25.06.2026.

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

DEEPAK GEHLOT