

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 541 of 2026

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.
1 of 2026
In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 541 of 2026**

=====

ANILBHAI HARIVAN GOSWAMI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR PRAVIN GONDALIYA(1974) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

MR. BHARGAV PANDYA, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 10/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Pravin Gondaliya, learned advocate appearing for the appellant is directed to place on record the entire set of paper-book by the next date of hearing.

Re-list this matter on **21.07.2026**. Interim relief granted earlier by the trial Court shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

AMAR SINGH